SECTION 905 -- PROPOSAL (CONTINUED)

I (We) hereby certify by digital signature and electronic submission via Bid Express of the Section 905 proposal below, that all certifications, disclosures and affidavits incorporated herein are deemed to be duly executed in the aggregate, fully enforceable and binding upon delivery of the bid proposal. I (We) further acknowledge that this certification shall not extend to the bid bond or alternate security which must be separately executed for the benefit of the Commission. This signature does not cure deficiencies in any required certifications, disclosures and/or affidavits. I (We) also acknowledge the right of the Commission to require full and final execution on any certification, disclosure or affidavit contained in the proposal at the Commission's election upon award. Failure to so execute at the Commission's request within the time allowed in the Standard Specifications for execution of all contract documents will result in forfeiture of the bid bond or alternate security.

Bidder acknowledges receipt of and has added to and made a part of the proposal and contract documents the following addendum (addenda):

	•	•		•		C			
A	DDENDUM NO.	1	DATED	1/27/2025	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED			
A	DDENDUM NO	2	DATED	1/30/2025	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED			
A	DDENDUM NO	3	DATED	1/30/2025	ADDENDUM NO.	DATED			
lumber Description					TOTAL ADDENDA:	3		r: J-/	
1	Postponed til February 04, 2025 Letting; Amendment EBSx Download Required					ddenda issued prior to o	pening of t	DIGS)	
2	Revised Advertisement; Revised NTB Nos. 4638, 6230, 6231 & 6232; Revised Wage Rates; Section 903 replaces same; Revised or added Plan Sheet Nos. 2 & 52; Amendment EBSx Download Required.				Respectfully Submitted, DATE	3			
3	Revised NTB Nos. 6231 & 6232; Amendment EBSx Download Required.					Contractor			
					BY	Signature			
					ADDREGG				
					CITY, STATE, ZIP				
					PHONE				
					FAX				
(То	be filled in if a corpor	ration)		0,	E-MAIL				
	corporation is charter						and	the	names,
title	s and business address	ses of the ex	ecutives are as	follows:					
	Pro	esident				Address			
	Sec	cretary	▼			Address			
	Tre	easurer				Address			
The	following is my (our) CRP-0024-04(03	_	-	-0024-04(032)/	103896303100 & CRP-	0024-04(033)/ 10389	6303200		

Neshoba County(ies)

Revised 01/26/2016

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

CODE: (SP)

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6231

DATE: 1/30/2025

SUBJECT: Lane Closure Restrictions

PROJECT: CRP-0024-04(031) / 103896303000 – Neshoba County

CRP-0024-04(032) / 103896303100 – Neshoba County CRP-0024-04(033) / 103896303200 – Neshoba County

Bidders are hereby advised that the Contractor <u>WILL NOT</u> be allowed to close the Lakeside Drive Bridge or the Weyerhauser Street Bridge prior to <u>May 27, 2025</u>. See Notice to Bidders No. 6232, "Milestone Completion Date", for additional requirements regarding these two sites.

Bidders are further advised of the following lane closure restrictions on the above captioned project. The following restrictions do not apply to work requirements outlined in Notice to Bidders No. 6232, "Milestone Completion Date".

• Lane Closures will not be allowed from 7:00 AM to 7:00 PM – Weekdays and Weekends.

The Contractor will be charged a fee of \$500.00 for each full or partial 5 - minute period until the roadway is back in compliance with the requirements stated above.

Official time can be obtained by calling the following Jackson area phone number: 601-355-9311.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

SECTION 904 - NOTICE TO BIDDERS NO. 6232 CODE: (SP)

DATE: 1/30/2025

SUBJECT: Milestone Completion Date

PROJECT: CRP-0024-04(031) / 1038963030– Neshoba County

CRP-0024-04(032) / 1038963031– Neshoba County CRP-0024-04(033) / 1038963032– Neshoba County

Milestone – Interim Completion date. Bidders are advised that this project carries a Project Milestone for each bridge site that is an interim completion date for completion of all work necessary to reopen Weyerhaeuser Street and Lakeside Drive. This work includes removal of the existing bridge, construction of the new bridge, placement of riprap, placement of all 19-mm, 12.5-mm and 9.5-mm asphalt, shoulder material brought up level with all 9.5 mm asphalt, placement of guard rail, placement of delineators, placement of impact attenuators, and the application of temporary stripe items.

The Contractor will be assessed a penalty of \$3,800.00 for each calendar day past the milestone completion date for the **Lakeside Drive** site. The Contractor will be assessed a penalty in the amount of \$7,550.00 for each calendar day past the milestone completion date for the **Weyerhaeuser Street** site until the Milestone Work is complete.

The Milestone Completion Date for both the **Lakeside Drive** and **Weyerhaeuser Street** sites shall be <u>August 1, 2025.</u> The Contractor will be allowed to work 24/7 to complete Milestone Work only.

Final Completion Date. Final completion date to complete all remaining work required in the contract shall be <u>October 23, 2026</u> as referenced in Notice to Bidders No. 6223, "Contract Time".